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Current
Contract
Amount

Contract

Department/Facility Number

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed
Date

Department of

Transportation D025401

$2,446,211.04

$2,446,211.04

01/01/2006

12/31/2012

DESIGN SERVICES AREA BACKDROP TERM
AGREEMENT DOT REGIONS 23 & 7

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

02/03/2006

Department of

Transportation D010413

$1,102,000.00

$875,711.04

04/01/2005

12/31/2010

HIGHWAY DESIGN SERVICES ROUTE 42
REHABILITATION SULLIVAN COUNTY

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

03/21/2007

Department of

Transportation D030539

$2,042,000.00

$2,042,000.00

01/01/2009

12/31/2018

HIGHWAY DESIGN ROUTES 104 & 104A
OSWEGO COUNTY

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

02/08/2012

Department of

Transportation DOT5519

$3,540,514.74

$3,540,514.74

10/15/2005

12/31/2007

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION TERM
AGREEMENT REGION 9

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

03/14/2006

Department of

Transportation D015203

$903,633.06

$903,633.06

05/06/2002

12/31/2004

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION TERM
AGREEMENT VARIOUS PROJECTS ALL
COUNTIES IN REGION 2

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

01/29/2007

Department of

Transportation D030652
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$4,000,000.00

$3,999,991.35

05/01/2009

12/31/2012

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION REGION 9

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

12/20/2011




Department of
Transportation

D015104

$2,824,969.00

$2,824,969.00

09/01/2001

09/15/2008

BRIDGE DESIGN & INSPECTION SERVICES
PHASES I-IV SYRACUSE NY

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

04/22/2008

Department of
Transportation

D038214

$1,732,800.00

$5,522.35

02/01/2023

01/31/2028

Design services large culvert replacement
rehabilitation quality control & assurance Regions 1
237

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

03/29/2023

Department of
Transportation

D010283

$2,526,155.72

$2,526,155.72

02/24/1999

09/28/2007

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PHASES I-IV RT 31
OVER BELGIUM, ONONDAGA COUNTY

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

08/17/2007

Department of
Transportation

DO038169

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

11/01/2021

10/31/2026

Term agreement 1R projects designs Region 11

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

01/04/2022

Department of
Transportation

D031446

$5,100,000.00

$5,088,900.61

01/02/2017

12/30/2022

HWY DESIGN SERVICES TERM AGREEMENT
REGS 3- 6 ALL COUNTIES PED SAFETY
ACTION PLAN (PSAP)

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

02/09/2017

Department of
Transportation

D037990

$5,000,000.00

$894,820.50

10/01/2020

09/30/2024

Misc design term agreement for traffic signal
lighting & ITS design Regions 34 5 6

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

12/01/2020

Department of
Transportation

D038245

$1,500,000.00
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$32,819.46

10/01/2022

09/30/2027

Term agreement engineering design services
statewide

Consultant -
Architect,
Engineering And
Appraisal Related
Services

12/14/2022




Consultant -

College of Agriculture Architect,
and Technology at DOWO0130 $784,336.00| $784,336.00|08/01/2009 |06/30/2011 iggggﬁgiiﬂs;\;%gggggéTéggLESKILL Engingering And 07/31/2009
Cobleskill Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
. AE SERVICES TO REHAB UNIVERSITY UNION | Architect
SUNY at Binghamton |C080222 $713,410.00| $713,410.00{10/25/2007 |01/03/2010 SUNY BINGHAMTON CAMPUS Engm;ermg And 10/25/2007
Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
College of . . Architect,
Environmental Science | D202211 $3,500,000.00 $0.00|06/08/2023 |06/08/202¢6 |Sackdrop term agreement design & study services g oo and [01/24/2024
SUNY ESF Onondaga County .
& Forestry Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
College of Technology Replace swtihgear design & construction admin Arcl.litect.,
at Canton D860286 $91,500.00 $73,200.00 [12/06/2023 |12/05/2028 |svcs Nevaldine Hall SUNY Canton St Lawrence Engineering And 12/06/2023
County Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
INFRASTRUCTURE STUDY SUCF 10822 SUNY | Architect
College at Oswego D080074 $1,330,610.00| $1,330,610.00|08/18/2008 |08/30/2010 OSWEGO Engineering And 10/27/2008
Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Backdrop term Architect,
College at New Paltz D991516 $300,000.00 $0.00(10/31/2023 110/31/2026 |mechanical-electrical-plumbing-engineering services |Engineering And 03/06/2024
SUNY New Paltz Ulster County Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
New York State Design agreement rehab digester bio waste Architect,
Statutory College - D014417 $790,466.00 $0.00/104/20/2024 |12/11/2027 . o Engineering And 04/10/2024
. . processing system Cornell University .
Cornell University Appraisal Related
Services
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Consultant -

Backdrop design & study support services term Architect,
SUNY at Buffalo D000049 $3,500,000.00 $0.0007/01/2023 06/30/2026 . Engineering And 01/17/2024
agreement SUNY Buffalo Erie County .
Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General DESIGN SERVICES REPLACE Architect,
Services - Design & DS45139 $1,500,000.00| $1,271,130.00(06/30/2015 |03/31/2022 |TRANSFORMERS MAIN SUBSTATION Engineering And 06/30/2015
Construction HARRIMAN STATE OFFICE CAMPUS Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General Architect,
Services - Design & DO0SA027 | $3,000,000.00| $106,808.00/11/30/2012 |11/29/2017 SECURITY DESIGN SERVICES OMH Engineering And 11/30/2012
. FACILITIES STATEWIDE .
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General Architect,
Services - Design & D0S4883 $2,000,000.00/| $1,482,477.00(10/13/2009 (02/28/2018 ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL Engineering And 10/13/2009
) SERVICES STATEWIDE .
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General Architect,
Services - Design & DO0SB754 | $1,500,000.00| $322,123.0003/29/2017 |03/28/2022 DESIGN SERVICES TERM AGREEMENT OMH Engineering And 03/29/2017
. FACILITIES STATEWIDE )
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General Term agreement for electrical engineering services Architect,
Services - Design & DOSE716 | $4,000,000.00 $68,434.00(06/12/2023 |06/11/2028 mag . . & & Engineering And 06/12/2023
. various locations statewide .
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General Architect,
Services - Design & D0S4991 $2,000,000.00/| $1,082,545.00(10/16/2009 |06/30/2016 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES Engineering And 10/16/2009
) STATEWIDE .
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
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Consultant -

Office of General Architect
. . INTERIOR REHABILITATION DESIGN . ]
Services -.D651gn & DS42432 $625,113.00| $613,263.0003/22/2007 |08/31/2014 SERVICES KINGSBORO ATC Engmgermg And 12/21/2010
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General Electrical engineering services term contract Architect,
Services - Design & DO0SD346 | $3,000,000.00| $2,095,224.0006/04/2020 |06/03/2025 . & & Engineering And 06/04/2020
. statewide .
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General . . . . Architect,
Services - Design &  |DOSD497 | $703,333.00| $540,787.0011/06/2020 |11/05/2025 | Lerm Contract Architectural Engineering Design & |, 5o d0 and|11/06/2020
. Review Services Various Locations Statewide .
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General DESIGN SERVICES FOR EXPO CENTER & Architect,
Services - Design & DS45343 $3,000,000.00| $1,445,911.0002/01/2016 [06/30/2019 [EQUESTRIAN FACILITIES AT NYS Engineering And 02/01/2016
Construction FAIRGROUNDS SYRACUSE Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General Architect,
Services - Design & D0S6820 $2,500,000.00/[ $1,009,369.00(06/04/2012 |[10/31/2018 DESIGN SECURITY REQUIREMENTS OCFS Engineering And 06/04/2012
. LOCATIONS STATEWIDE )
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of General Architect
. . SECURITY SYSTEM DESIGN OCFS . ]
Services —.Des1gn & D0S3501 $1,000,000.00| $351,565.00/02/29/2008 |06/01/2013 LOCATIONS STATEWIDE Engm@ermg And 02/29/2008
Construction Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
New York State D213271 | $7,010,000.00 $0.00|10/24/2002 |06/30/2013 [PESION RECONSTRUCTION OF INTERSTATE grchiteaf And  05/06/2011
Thruway Authority et : 90 SYRACUSE DIVISION ngnecring Am
Appraisal Related
Services
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Consultant -

. . Architect,
New York State . D214798 $1,500,000.00 $0.0004/01/2021 103/31/2024 Tern.n Agreement for archltectu.ra.l Qe51gn support Engineering And 06/01/2021
Thruway Authority services Syracuse & Buffalo Divisions .
Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
State University Term agreement civil engineering design & study Arcl}itect?
. D006831 $5,000,000.00 $0.00/{10/13/2023 110/13/2026 . . Engineering And 10/12/2023
Construction Fund services Statewide .
Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of Parks Term agreement for construction management Architect,
Recreation & Historic D005961 $3,900,000.00| $2,032,646.18(07/22/2022 (07/21/2027 1 ag . & Engineering And 07/22/2022
. services Various Upstate State Park Regions .
Preservation Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of Parks A/E SERVICES TERM CONSULTANT Architect,
Recreation & Historic D003682 $1,150,000.00| $1,056,304.48(02/21/2008 (02/20/2011 |CENTRAL, FINGER LAKES, THOUSAND Engineering And 02/21/2008
Preservation ISLANDS REGIONS Appraisal Related
Services
Consultant -
Office of Parks DESIGN SERVICES TERM CONTRACT Architect,
Recreation & Historic D004490 $1,500,000.00| $1,396,723.30(06/26/2014 |09/25/2019 |ALLEGANY GENESEE & NIAGARA STATE Engineering And 06/26/2014
Preservation PARK REGIONS Appraisal Related
Services
Department of D015528 $936.000.00| $886.864.82(04/15/2005 |12/31/2007 | SLSERVICES FOR A TERM AGREEMENT, ALL gons?lta?'t ! 05/26/2005
Transportation - 60% COUNTIES REGION 2 onstruction
Related Services
Consultant -
?epa“mem. of DO31066 | $4,499.873.98| $4,419,792.98(06/03/2013 |12/31/2016 |SON S TRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES Construction 08/09/2013
ransportation REGION 9 .
Related Services
) . . Consultant -
Department of D037859 | $7.750.000.00| $7.598.123.87(03/01/2020 |08/01/2023 | Sonstruction Inspection Services Term Agreement | - oo 02/20/2020
Transportation Region 9 Counties .
Related Services
. ) . Consultant -
Department of D037606 | $6,000,000.00| $5.971,294.74(01/01/2018 |12/31/2020 | ™ Agreement Construction Inspection Services |~ ovon 03/26/2018
Transportation Region 9 All Counties
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Related Services




Office of Parks Term Contract Construction Management Allegan Consultant -
Recreation & Historic D005330 $3,000,000.00| $2,712,120.24 (06/05/2018 [12/04/2022 . . & gany Construction 06/05/2018
. Genesee Niagara Regions .
Preservation Related Services
Department of Term agreement for construction inspection services Consultant -
: D038177 $2,000,000.00| $1,779,765.04(01/01/2022 |12/31/2024 . . Construction 12/28/2021
Transportation all counties Region 3 .
Related Services
Consultant -
?epa“mem. of D025312 | $1.550,000.00| $681.472.38(03/01/2007 |12/31/2012 | SLAREA BACKDROP TERM AGREEMENT Construction 05/18/2007
ransportation REGIONS 1,2, 7& 9 .
Related Services
Department of Construction Inspection Term Agreement Region 3 ||Consultant -
T P : D037800 $2,000,000.00| $1,686,876.3101/01/2019 |[03/31/2022 ||Cayuga Cortland Onondaga Owsego Seneca Construction 12/31/2018
ransportation . .
Tompkins Cos Related Services
o . Consultant -
Department of State |C1002381 | $1,500,000.00| $104,143.30(01/01/2023 |12/31/2027 |POntown Revitalization Initiative and New York | (o )jone e 03/29/2023
Forward consultant .
Consultant Services
; : Contracts Not
State University SUCF 12290 SUNY POTSDAM UPGRADE .
Construction Fund T005353 $6,277.34 $6,277.34(03/04/2008 |03/03/2013 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYS IS);lebjz(;tdti(; OSC 05/04/2011
. ) Contracts Not
State University .
. T006276 $1,482,667.83| $1,482,667.83/10/17/2016 |[06/30/2022 |[SUCF 27005 Replacement of Und Subject to OSC 10/21/2016
Construction Fund Pre-Audit
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