## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for C & S ENGINEERS INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of Transportation	D025401	\$2,446,211.04	\$2,446,211.04	01/01/2006	12/31/2012	DESIGN SERVICES AREA BACKDROP TERM AGREEMENT DOT REGIONS 2 3 & 7	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	02/03/2006
Department of Transportation	D010413	\$1,102,000.00	\$875,711.04	04/01/2005	12/31/2010	HIGHWAY DESIGN SERVICES ROUTE 42 REHABILITATION SULLIVAN COUNTY	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	03/21/2007
Department of Transportation	D030539	\$2,042,000.00	\$2,042,000.00	01/01/2009	12/31/2018	HIGHWAY DESIGN ROUTES 104 & 104A OSWEGO COUNTY	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	02/08/2012
Department of Transportation	D015519	\$3,540,514.74	\$3,540,514.74	10/15/2005	12/31/2007	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION TERM AGREEMENT REGION 9	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	03/14/2006
Department of Transportation	D015203	\$903,633.06	\$903,633.06	05/06/2002	12/31/2004	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION TERM AGREEMENT VARIOUS PROJECTS ALL COUNTIES IN REGION 2	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	01/29/2007
Department of Transportation	D030652	\$4,000,000.00	\$3,999,991.35	05/01/2009	12/31/2012	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION REGION 9	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	12/20/2011

Page 1 of 7 - May 20, 2024 - 05:11 PM.

Department of Transportation	D015104	\$2,824,969.00	\$2,824,969.00	09/01/2001	09/15/2008	BRIDGE DESIGN & INSPECTION SERVICES PHASES I-IV SYRACUSE NY	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	04/22/2008
Department of Transportation	D038214	\$1,732,800.00	\$5,522.35	02/01/2023	01/31/2028	Design services large culvert replacement rehabilitation quality control & assurance Regions 1 2 3 7	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	03/29/2023
Department of Transportation	D010283	\$2,526,155.72	\$2,526,155.72	02/24/1999	09/28/2007	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PHASES I-IV RT 31 OVER BELGIUM, ONONDAGA COUNTY	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	08/17/2007
Department of Transportation	D038169	\$3,000,000.00	\$0.00	11/01/2021	10/31/2026	Term agreement 1R projects designs Region 11	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	01/04/2022
Department of Transportation	D031446	\$5,100,000.00	\$5,088,900.61	01/02/2017	12/30/2022	HWY DESIGN SERVICES TERM AGREEMENT REGS 3- 6 ALL COUNTIES PED SAFETY ACTION PLAN (PSAP)	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	02/09/2017
Department of Transportation	D037990	\$5,000,000.00	\$894,820.50	10/01/2020	09/30/2024	Misc design term agreement for traffic signal lighting & ITS design Regions 3 4 5 6	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	12/01/2020
Department of Transportation	D038245	\$1,500,000.00	\$32,819.46	10/01/2022	09/30/2027	Term agreement engineering design services statewide	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	12/14/2022

College of Agriculture and Technology at Cobleskill	D0W0130	\$784,336.00	\$784,336.00	08/01/2009	06/30/2011	COMPREHENSIVE SITE UTITLITY ASSESSMENT STUDY SUNY COBLESKILL	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	07/31/2009
SUNY at Binghamton	C080222	\$713,410.00	\$713,410.00	10/25/2007	01/03/2010	AE SERVICES TO REHAB UNIVERSITY UNION SUNY BINGHAMTON CAMPUS	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	10/25/2007
College of Environmental Science & Forestry	D202211	\$3,500,000.00	\$0.00	06/08/2023	06/08/2026	Backdrop term agreement design & study services SUNY ESF Onondaga County	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	01/24/2024
College of Technology at Canton	D860286	\$91,500.00	\$73,200.00	12/06/2023	12/05/2028	Replace switchgear design & construction admin svcs Nevaldine Hall SUNY Canton St Lawrence County	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	12/06/2023
College at Oswego	D080074	\$1,330,610.00	\$1,330,610.00	08/18/2008	08/30/2010	INFRASTRUCTURE STUDY SUCF 10822 SUNY OSWEGO	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	10/27/2008
College at New Paltz	D991516	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	10/31/2023	10/31/2026	Backdrop term mechanical-electrical-plumbing-engineering services SUNY New Paltz Ulster County	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	03/06/2024
New York State Statutory College - Cornell University	D014417	\$790,466.00	\$0.00	04/20/2024	12/11/2027	Design agreement rehab digester bio waste processing system Cornell University	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	04/10/2024

SUNY at Buffalo	D000049	\$3,500,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2026	Backdrop design & study support services term agreement SUNY Buffalo Erie County	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	01/17/2024
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	DS45139	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,271,130.00	06/30/2015	03/31/2022	DESIGN SERVICES REPLACE TRANSFORMERS MAIN SUBSTATION HARRIMAN STATE OFFICE CAMPUS	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	06/30/2015
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0SA027	\$3,000,000.00	\$106,808.00	11/30/2012	11/29/2017	SECURITY DESIGN SERVICES OMH FACILITIES STATEWIDE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	11/30/2012
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0S4883	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,482,477.00	10/13/2009	02/28/2018	ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES STATEWIDE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	10/13/2009
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0SB754	\$1,500,000.00	\$322,123.00	03/29/2017	03/28/2022	DESIGN SERVICES TERM AGREEMENT OMH FACILITIES STATEWIDE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	03/29/2017
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0SE716	\$4,000,000.00	\$68,434.00	06/12/2023	06/11/2028	Term agreement for electrical engineering services various locations statewide	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	06/12/2023
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0S4991	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,082,545.00	10/16/2009	06/30/2016	ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES STATEWIDE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	10/16/2009

Office of General Services - Design & Construction	DS42432	\$625,113.00	\$613,263.00	03/22/2007	08/31/2014	INTERIOR REHABILITATION DESIGN SERVICES KINGSBORO ATC	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	12/21/2010
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0SD346	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,095,224.00	06/04/2020	06/03/2025	Electrical engineering services term contract statewide	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	06/04/2020
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0SD497	\$703,333.00	\$540,787.00	11/06/2020	11/05/2025	Term Contract Architectural Engineering Design & Review Services Various Locations Statewide	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	11/06/2020
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	DS45343	\$3,000,000.00	\$1,445,911.00	02/01/2016	06/30/2019	DESIGN SERVICES FOR EXPO CENTER & EQUESTRIAN FACILITIES AT NYS FAIRGROUNDS SYRACUSE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	02/01/2016
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0S6820	\$2,500,000.00	\$1,009,369.00	06/04/2012	10/31/2018	DESIGN SECURITY REQUIREMENTS OCFS LOCATIONS STATEWIDE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	06/04/2012
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D0S3501	\$1,000,000.00	\$351,565.00	02/29/2008	06/01/2013	SECURITY SYSTEM DESIGN OCFS LOCATIONS STATEWIDE	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	02/29/2008
New York State Thruway Authority	D213271	\$7,010,000.00	\$0.00	10/24/2002	06/30/2013	DESIGN RECONSTRUCTION OF INTERSTATE 90 SYRACUSE DIVISION	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	05/06/2011

New York State Thruway Authority	D214798	\$1,500,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2021	03/31/2024	Term Agreement for architectural design support services Syracuse & Buffalo Divisions	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	06/01/2021
State University Construction Fund	D006831	\$5,000,000.00	\$0.00	10/13/2023	10/13/2026	Term agreement civil engineering design & study services Statewide	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	10/12/2023
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	D005961	\$3,900,000.00	\$2,032,646.18	07/22/2022	07/21/2027	Term agreement for construction management services Various Upstate State Park Regions	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	07/22/2022
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	D003682	\$1,150,000.00	\$1,056,304.48	02/21/2008	02/20/2011	A/E SERVICES TERM CONSULTANT CENTRAL, FINGER LAKES, THOUSAND ISLANDS REGIONS	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	02/21/2008
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	D004490	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,396,723.30	06/26/2014	09/25/2019	DESIGN SERVICES TERM CONTRACT ALLEGANY GENESEE & NIAGARA STATE PARK REGIONS	Consultant - Architect, Engineering And Appraisal Related Services	06/26/2014
Department of Transportation	D015528	\$936,000.00	\$886,864.82	04/15/2005	12/31/2007	CI SERVICES FOR A TERM AGREEMENT, ALL COUNTIES REGION 2	Consultant - Construction Related Services	05/26/2005
Department of Transportation	D031066	\$4,499,873.98	\$4,419,792.98	06/03/2013	12/31/2016	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES REGION 9	Consultant - Construction Related Services	08/09/2013
Department of Transportation	D037859	\$7,750,000.00	\$7,598,123.87	03/01/2020	08/01/2023	Construction Inspection Services Term Agreement Region 9 Counties	Consultant - Construction Related Services	02/20/2020
Department of Transportation	D037606	\$6,000,000.00	\$5,971,294.74	01/01/2018	12/31/2020	Term Agreement Construction Inspection Services Region 9 All Counties	Consultant - Construction Related Services	03/26/2018

Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	D005330	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,712,120.24	06/05/2018	12/04/2022	Term Contract Construction Management Allegany Genesee Niagara Regions	Consultant - Construction Related Services	06/05/2018
Department of Transportation	D038177	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,779,765.04	01/01/2022	12/31/2024	Term agreement for construction inspection services all counties Region 3	Consultant - Construction Related Services	12/28/2021
Department of Transportation	D025312	\$1,550,000.00	\$681,472.38	03/01/2007	12/31/2012	CI AREA BACKDROP TERM AGREEMENT REGIONS 1, 2, 7 & 9	Consultant - Construction Related Services	05/18/2007
Department of Transportation	D037800	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,686,876.31	01/01/2019	03/31/2022	Construction Inspection Term Agreement Region 3 Cayuga Cortland Onondaga Owsego Seneca Tompkins Cos	Consultant - Construction Related Services	12/31/2018
Department of State	C1002381	\$1,500,000.00	\$104,143.30	01/01/2023	12/31/2027	Downtown Revitalization Initiative and New York Forward consultant	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	03/29/2023
State University Construction Fund	T005353	\$6,277.34	\$6,277.34	03/04/2008	03/03/2013	SUCF 12290 SUNY POTSDAM UPGRADE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/04/2011
State University Construction Fund	T006276	\$1,482,667.83	\$1,482,667.83	10/17/2016	06/30/2022	SUCF 27005 Replacement of Und	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/21/2016